62
Face Mills8_0 VSE45_ 09
Cutter Body & Cartridge
8_0  VSE45_ 09 Technical Advice
Milling Cutter Order Example: A8000VSE45-250R09
Milling Insert Order Example: SDKT09T3AEEN-45 X500
For complete cutting conditions refer to page: 208
EDP # Part Number D Cartridge
No. of
InsertsH
Dimensions (inch)
d1 a EDP# EDP#
Spares
EDP#
8000 VSE45_ 09 Unequal Pitch - Assembled Body & Cartridge
EDP # Cartridge Part Number EDP#
8_0 VSE45_ 09 Cartridge Spares
014947 80VSE45R-09 015255 7065
D
H
± 0.006”
d1
a
Depth of Cut (a)
D
45°
a
Depth of Cut (a)
Feedrate compensation: For 45° cutting, divide the hm value by the sine of the
approach angle (the sine of 45° = 0.707)
ie:         hm or 0.004”
0.707  0.707 =  0.0056 in. programmed feed rate
015324 A8000VSE45-100R09 3.94 2.68 1.25 0.20 6 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015325 A8000VSE45-125R09 4.92 2.48 1.50 0.20 8 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015326 A8000VSE45-160R09 6.30 2.48 1.50 0.20 10 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015327 A8000VSE45-200R09 7.87 2.48 2.50 0.20 12 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015328 A8000VSE45-250R09 9.84 2.48 2.50 0.20 16 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015329 A8000VSE45-315R09 12.40 3.15 2.50 0.20 20 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015330 A8000VSE45-400R09 15.75 3.15 2.50 0.20 24 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
016793 A8010VSE45-100R09 3.94 2.68 1.25 0.20 6 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
016794 A8010VSE45-125R09 4.92 2.48 1.50 0.20 8 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
016795 A8010VSE45-160R09 6.30 2.48 1.50 0.20 10 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
016796 A8010VSE45-200R09 7.87 2.48 2.50 0.20 12 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
8010 VSE45_ 09 Equal Pitch - Assembled Body & Cartridge
015612 A8100VSE45-125R09 4.92 2.48 1.50 0.20 6 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015613 A8100VSE45-160R09 6.30 2.48 1.50 0.20 8 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015614 A8100VSE45-200R09 7.87 2.48 2.50 0.20 10 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015615 A8100VSE45-250R09 9.84 2.48 2.50 0.20 10 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015616 A8100VSE45-315R09 12.40 3.15 2.50 0.20 12 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
015617 A8100VSE45-400R09 15.75 3.15 2.50 0.20 14 014947 80VSE45R-09 015269 F3508T 015240 T15
8100 VSE45_ 09 Unequal Pitch - Assembled Body & Cartridge
hm = average chip thickness
N
Material Designations
High Temp. Alloys
Hard Materials
Cast Irons
Aluminum & Alloys
Stainless Steels
PH Stainless
Unalloyed Steels
Alloyed Steels
Star Guide     Key to Recommended Tools
P M K S
HMP
63